CITY OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS, THAT: 

SECTION 1. 

The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute contractual documents 

for the asphalt overlay of East Broad Street (Matlock Road to Fire Station #3) and Mansfield 

Webb Road for an amount of Four Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Five and 

80/100 Dollars, ($429,945.80). 

SECTION 2. 

Funding is hereby authorized in an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Fifty 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars, ($450,000.00). 

SECTION 3. 

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2022. 

Michael Evans, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Susana Marin, City Secretary